

City of Grass Valley City Council Agenda Action Sheet

Title: Appointment of Planning Commissioner

CEQA: Not a project

<u>Recommendation</u>: That Council approve the appointment of Jacob McDonald as Planning Commissioner for Mayor Arbuckle

Prepared by: Taylor Day, Deputy City Manager

Council Meeting Date: 4/9/2024

Date Prepared: 4/4/2024

Agenda: Consent

Background Information: By Council policy, each councilmember submits a candidate for appointment to the Planning Commission to the members of City Council for their approval and appointment. The terms of appointed Planning Commissioners coincide with the nominating Council Member's term of office and may be changed by that city councilmember at any time during their term in office. Mayor Arbuckle has chosen Jacob McDonald to fill the position of her Planning Commissioner.

Council Goals/Objectives: N/A

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Funds Available: N/A

Account #: N/A

Reviewed by: City Manager